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EXHIBIT B

OCEAN

COUNTY COLLEGE

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Bylaw, Policy, and Curriculum Committee Agenda Items

To: Board of Trustees
From: Office of the President
Date: April 20,2016

The following Bylaw, Policy, and Curriculum Committee items are recommended to the Ocean County
College Board of Trustees for approval at its meeting on Monday, April 25, 2016:

1. Recommend approval of a revision to the 2016-2017 Ocean County College academic calendar
(Exhibit B-1)

2. Recommend approval of the temporary suspension of Policy #3074, Alcohol- and Drug-Free
Workplace, and Policy #5246.1, Campus Life, Drugs, during the evening hours of the following
events:

a. The 2016 Athletics Hall of Fame Induction Ceremony on Wednesday, June 29, 2016 in the
Gymnasium of the Health and Human Performance Center at Ocean County College.

b. The 6" Barnegat Bay Sailing Hall of Fame Induction Ceremony on Saturday, October 1, 2016, in
the Gymnasium of the Health and Human Performance Center at Ocean County College.
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EXHIBIT

ACCELERATED ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2016-2017

Accelerated Term 1

Wednesday, September 7
Thursday, October 27

Classes Begin
Last Day of Classes

Accelerated Term 2

Monday, October 31 Classes Begin
Wednesday, November 23 - No classes

Friday, November 25
Friday, December 23 Last Day of Classes

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2016-2017

Fall Semester 2016

Spring 2017 Quick Term

Thursday, September 1
Wednesday, September 7
Wednesday, November 23-
Friday, November 25
Friday, December 23

Colloquium Tuesday, February 28 Classes Begin

Classes Begin Monday, March 20 - No Classes —

No Classes Sunday, March 26 Spring Break
Monday, May 15 Last Day of Classes

Last Day of Classes

Fall 2016 Quick Term

Wednesday, October 12

Wednesday, November 23-
Friday, November 25

Friday, December 23

Winter Intersession 2017 (Five-Day Week)

Tuesday, January 3
Monday, January 16
Thursday, January 19

Summer 2017 First Five-Week/Ten Week Sessions

Monday, May 22 Classes Begin
Classes Begin Thursday, May 25 No Classes —
No Classes Commencement
Monday, May 29 No Classes —
Last Day of Classes College Closed
Tuesday, June 27 Last Day of Classes
First Five-Week
Tuesday, July 4 No Classes —
Classes Begin College Closed
No Classes Wednesday, August 2 Last Day of Classes
Last Day of Classes Ten-Week

Spring Semester 2017

Friday, January 20
Monday, January 23
Monday, February 20
Monday, March 20 -
Sunday, March 26
Monday, May 15
Thursday, May 25

Summer 2017 Second Five-Week/Six-Week Sessions

Colloquium Wednesday, June 28 Classes Begin

Classes Begin Tuesday, July 4 No Classes —

No Classes College Closed

No Classes — Wednesday, August 2 Last Day of Classes
Spring Break Second Five-Week

Last Day of Classes Wednesday, August 9 Last Day of Classes

Commencement Six-Week

Summer 2017 Post Session (Four-Day Week)

Monday, August 7

Wednesday, August 30

Classes Begin
Last Day of Classes



